

Dedicated to protecting and improving the health and environment of the people of Colorado

August 31, 2015

The Honorable Dan Nordberg House of Representatives Colorado General Assembly State Capitol Denver, Colorado 80203

RE: Response to August 26, 2015 Request

Dear Representative Nordberg:

As requested by Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment (CDPHE) Executive Director Dr. Larry Wolk, this letter responds to your August 26, 2015 request for an investigation of Planned Parenthood and its affiliates for alleged violations of Section 25-2-111.5 of the Colorado Revised Statutes.

Upon review of your letter, we note that your request is based solely on a reference to a brief and edited video distributed by the Center for Medical Progress. We appreciate your concerns and are committed to upholding the laws we are charged with enforcing. At this time, CDPHE has received insufficient information to commence an investigation. Should full, unedited, and raw footage, or other material evidence, be provided to CDPHE, the Department will consider such information and determine whether further action is warranted.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.

Ronald S. Hyman

Ronald S. Hyman State Registrar

cc:	Dr. Larry Wolk, Executive Director, CDPHE
	Rep. Polly Lawrence
	Rep. Perry Buck
	Rep. Lois Landgraf
	Rep. Lori Saine
	Rep. Patrick Neville
	Rep. Justin Everett
	Rep. Janak Joshi
	Rep. Kevin Van Winkle
	Rep. Paul Lundeen
	Rep. Terri Carver
	Rep. Jim Wilson
	Rep. Steve Humphrey
	Rep. Kim Ransome
	Rep. Jack Tate

Rep. Kevin Priola Rep. Yeulin Willett Rep. Gordon Klingenschmitt Rep. Jon Becker Rep. Clarice Navarro Rep. Joann Windholz Rep. Tim Dore Sen. Tim Neville Sen. Kevin Lundberg Sen. Vicki Marble Sen. Kent Lambert Sen. Laura Woods Sen. Owen Hill Sen. Chris Holbert Sen. John Cooke

